	
Joint Advisory Committee (JAC) Voting Members
Maine Newborn Bloodspot Screening Program


	Representative Group
	
	Name
	
	Phone Email

	Four Consumers:
At least three consumer representatives should be a person having one or more family members with a disorder being screened for by the MNBSP or a person living with a disorder being screened for
	
	

	
	

	
	
	Maryann Gordon
94 Codman Street             
Portland, Maine 04103       

	
	207-772-7810 (H)
207-749-0947 (C)
mpgordon@maine.rr.com


	
	
	Melissa Whitcomb
15 Loop Road
Searsport, ME 04974

	
	207-322-1146
Melissa.whitcomb@maine.gov
Melissa.shaw@maine.edu  

	Hospital Chaplain
	
	Abigail D’Ambruoso
Barbara Bush Children’s Hospital
22 Bramhall St.
Portland, ME
	
	(207)662-1265
adambruoso@mmc.org 

	Public Health Nursing

	
	
	
	

	Social Work

	
	
	
	

	Practicing Pediatrician

	
	Katherine Reilly, MD
Pen Bay Medical Center
7 Madelyn Lane, suite 200
Rockport, ME 04856

Jeffrey Stone, MD
Waterville Pediatrics
295C Kennedy Memorial Dr Ste 1, Waterville, ME 04901

	
	(207)921-5900
kreilly@pbmc.org 


(207)873-5437
Jstone@watervillepediatrics.com
[bookmark: _GoBack]

	Neonatologist

	
	Gina Trachimowicz, MD
Maine Medical Center 
22 Bramhall Street
Portland ME 04102

	
	(207)-662-2553
GTrachimow@mmc.org


	Medical Ethicist
	
	Frank Chessa
22 Bramhall Street, MGB 2662
Portland, ME 04102


	
	(207)662-3131
chessf@mmc.org

	Pediatric Specialists who have expertise in the diseases being screened for or under consideration for screening

	
	Jerrold Olshan, MD
MMP Pediatric Specialty Care
Pediatric Endocrinology and Diabetes
887 Congress Street Suite 100
Portland, ME 04102

	
	207-662-5522 (Opt. 5) olshanj@mmc.org 


	
	
	Wendy Smith, MD
Maine Medical Partners
Pediatric Specialty Care Genetics
1577 Congress St. 2nd floor
Portland, ME  04102

	
	207-622-5522 (Opt. 8) fax: 207-774-1814
smithw@mmc.org


	Registered Dietitian

	
	Caroline Bowman, MS, RD, LD 
MMP Pediatric Specialty Care Genetics
1577 Congress St. 2nd floor
Portland, Maine 04102 

	
	207-662-5757 fax: 774-1814
bowmac2@mmc.org


	Registered Dietician
	
	Kassi Swallow, RD
MMP Pediatric Specialty Care 
Genetics
1577 Congress St. 2nd floor
Portland, ME  04102

	
	207-622-5778 fax: 207-774-1814
kswallow@mmc.org

	Birth Hospital Nurse 

	
	
	
	

	Birth Hospital Quality Assurance Professional 

	
	Nola Metcalf, RNC
Penobscot Bay Medical Center
6 Glen Cove Drive
Rockport, ME 04856

	
	Work: 207-921-8343
nola.metcalf@gmail.com


	Genetic Counselor

	
	Meghan Dumas, MS, CGC
Maine Medical Partners
Pediatric Specialty Care Genetics
1577 Congress St 2nd floor
Portland, ME 04102

	
	207-662-5791
mdumas@mmc.org


	Community Representatives
	
	Thomas Brewster, MD
Retired Metabolic Specialist
27 Meadowbrook Drive
Unit 4
Gorham, Maine 04038

	
	207-233-2617
tombrewster@me.com


	
	
	Daniel B. Sobel, MD
Neonatologist (retired)
7 Fox Hill Road
Cape Elizabeth, ME 04107

	
	207-799-5411
dsobel1@maine.rr.com


	JAC
Interested Parties

	Representative Group
	
	Name
	
	Phone Email

	Pediatric Specialist
Endocrine
	
	Mahmuda Ahmed, MD
Pediatric Endocrinology
Eastern Maine Medical Center
133 Corporate Drive
Bangor, ME 04401

	
	(207) 275-4201
mmahmed@emhs.org 


	Pediatric Specialist
Endocrine
	
	Ann Boniface, MD
Pediatric Endocrinology
Eastern Maine Medical Center
133 Corporate Drive
Bangor, ME 04401

	
	207-275-4201
aboniface@emhs.org

	Perinatal Outreach Nurse
	
	Kelley Bowden, MSN      
Perinatal Outreach Program   
22 Bramhall Street           
Portland, Maine 04102       

	
	207-871-6166 
bowdek@mmc.org

	Pediatric Specialist
Pulmonary
	
	Ana Cairns, MD
Maine Medical Partners 
Pediatric Specialty Care Pulmonology
887 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04102

	
	207-662-5522 (Option 3) Cairna@mmc.org


	Pediatric Specialist
Immunology
	
	Ivan Cardona, MD
Asthma and Allergy Associates of Maine 
195 Fore River Parkway, Ste. 410, 
Portland, ME  04102

	
	207-774-9839
icardona001@gmail.com 

	Pediatric Specialist
Immunology
	
	Barbara Chilmonczyk, MD
Asthma and Allergy Associates of Maine 
195 Fore River Parkway, Ste. 410, 
Portland, ME  04102

	
	207-774-9839
bchilmonczyk@gmail.com

	Registered Nurse 
Hematology
	
	Shannon Cole, RN (Hematology)
Maine Children's Cancer Program
100 Campus Drive
Scarborough, ME  04074

	
	207-396-7565
Coles5@mmc.org 


	Nurse Practitioner
Certified Pulmonary
	
	Mary Ellen Corrigan, MSN, CPNP
Maine Medical Partners 
Pediatric Specialty Care Pulmonology
887 Congress Street
Portland, ME 04102

	
	207-662-5522 (Option 3) 
corrim@mmc.org 


	Parent of a child with Krabbe
	
	Jamie Davis 
138 Crystal Vale Road
New Sharon, ME 04955

	
	addilynsjourneyofhope@gmail.com 


	Parent of a child with Krabbe
	
	Keely Howell 
PO Box 24
Smyrna Mills, ME 04780

	
	207-538-7449 (cell)
207-456-6208 (home)
keelyedantone@icloud.com  

	Pediatric Specialist
Hematology
	
	Aaron Weiss, MD 
Maine Children's Cancer Program
100 Campus Drive
Scarborough, ME  04074

	
	207-885-7565  Fax 207-885-7577
weissa2@mmc.org


	
Maine CDC Program Staff


	Position
	
	Name
	
	Phone Email

	Maternal and Child Health Program Director

	
	Maryann Harakall
Division of Disease Control and Prevention
286 Water Street, 7th Floor
11 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0011

	
	207-557-2470
Maryann.harakall@maine.gov


	MCH Screening and Follow-up Program Manager 

	
	Holly Richards, MPH, CHES
Division of Disease Control and Prevention
286 Water Street, 7th Floor
11 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0011

	
	207-287-4623
Holly.richards@maine.gov


	Maine CDC Newborn Bloodspot Screening Program 
Coordinator

	
	Vacant
Division of Disease Control and Prevention
286 Water Street, 7th Floor
11 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0011

	
	207-287-8188
violet.hyatt@maine.gov



	Maine CDC Newborn Bloodspot Screening Program 
Follow-up Coordinator

	
	Jodi Philippon, BSN, RN
Division of Disease Control and Prevention
286 Water Street, 7th Floor
11 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0011

	
	207-287-5351
Jodi.philippon@maine.gov 


	Medical Director, MaineCare
Chief Health Officer, Maine DHHS







	
	Vacant
Maine CDC-P
286 Water Street, 7th Floor
11 State House Station
Augusta, ME 04333-0011

	
	207-287-5044 




